OP \$40.00 5658830

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM844617 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| DIZAL, INC. | | 06/04/2023 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MAIBEC INC. | |
|----------------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ress: 202 - 1984, 5e Rue | |
| City: | Lévis, QUÉBEC | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | de: G6W5M6 | |
| Entity Type: Corporation: CANADA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5658830 | DIZAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, rliebowitz@venable.com,

saahmed@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: PO Box 34385
Address Line 2: c/o Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74896-585322

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: PO Box 34385
Address Line 2: c/o Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sahar Ahmed

SIGNATURE: /Sahar Ahmed/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008221 FRAME: 0926

900805415

DATE SIGNED: 10/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment to Maibec - DIZAL#page1.tif
source=Assignment to Maibec - DIZAL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008221 FRAME: 0927

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective on June 4, 2023

Between: DIZAL, INC., whose full office address is: 108-4000 Rue Jean-Marchand, Québec

QUEBEC, G2C1Y6, CANADA

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

And: MAIBEC INC., whose full office address is: 202 - 1984, 5e Rue, Lévis, QUÉBEC

G6W5M6, CANADA

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

The Assignor, owner of the registered trademarks listed in Annex A, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said registrations and the trademarks themselves, together with the goodwill of the business attached to the goods or services in respect of which these trademarks are used, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said trademarks.

Effective this 4th day of June 2023

DIZAL, INC.

Per:

Name: Lud Masson Title: VP Marketing

Effective this 4th day of June 2023

MAIBEC INC.

Per:

Name: Luc Masson
Title: VP Marketing

TRADEMARK REEL: 008221 FRAME: 0928

ANNEX A

| Trademark | Registration No | Country | Goods |
|-----------|--------------------|---------------|---|
| DIZAL | 5658830 | United States | Class 6: EXTERIOR DECORATIVE BUILDING PRODUCTS, NAMELY, ALUMINUM SIDING AND INSTALLATION PARTS THEREFOR |
| | | | Class 19: EXTERIOR DECORATIVE BUILDING PRODUCTS, NAMELY, NON-METAL SIDING AND INSTALLATION PARTS THEREFOR |

RECORDED: 10/09/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008221 FRAME: 0929